KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: 10 15-110 Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells __ Effective Date of Transfer: Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 112912 KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: _ Gas Gathering System: _ Lease Name: Slyter Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: ____ --<u>- SE Sec. 4 Twp. 17 R. 22</u> ✓ E W __ feet from N / S Line Legal Description of Lease: SE/4 of the Sec.4 Twp.17 R.22E __ feet from __ E / __ W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ Entire Project: Yes No Miami County: ____ Number of Injection Wells ___ Production Zone(s):___Unknown Paola - Rantoul Field Name: Injection Zone(s):_ ** Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No.: feet from N / S Line of Section (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) feet from E/ W Line of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Workover OR Drilling Haul-Off Past Operator's License No. Donald Johnson (Deceased) Contact Person: _ Johnson, Donald L. (Deceased) Past Operator's Name & Address: _ Phone: 608 W. Sycamore Humboldt, KS Date: Operator Title: Signature: 35336 / New Operator's License No. _ David Johnson Contact Person: . Johnson Oil Co., LLC New Operator's Name & Address: _ 620-433-2391 246 Scotsman N. Rd. Oil / Gas Purchaser: Buffalo, KS 66717 Operator Title: Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. __ is acknowledged as ___ is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit _____. Recommended action: _ permitted by No.: ___ Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT _ PRODUCTION Mail to: Past Operator **New Operator** District _

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.:112912				
* Lease Name: _	Slyter		* Location:	SE/4 of the Sec.4 Tw	o.17S R.22E.
Well No.	. API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from S i.e. FSL = Feet fro	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-121-21057-00-00 1	145 FSL/FNL	2516 Circle FED/FWL	OIL	PROD
10	15-121-27072-00-00 42	22 FSL/FNL	1840 FELFWL	OIL	PROD
2	15-121-21058-00-00 / 8	18 (FS)/FNL	2500 FELFWL	OIL	PROD
3	15-121-21119-00-00/ 8	53 (FS)/FNL	1903 (FE)/FWL	OIL	PROD
4	15-121-21120-00-00 / 1	169 FALFNL	1939 (FE)/FWL	OIL	PROD
5	15-121-22173-00-00 1 52	21 (FSL/FNL	2189 (FEL/FWL	OIL	PROD
6	15-121-22174-00-00 150	04 (FSI) FNL	2524 (FED/FWL	OIL	PROD
7	15-121-22627-00-00 / 99	90 FALFNL	2210 EE /FWL	OIL	PROD
8	15-121-22628-00-00	124 FS FNL	1701 (FE)/FWL	OIL	PROD
9	15-121-23606-00-00	318 (FS) JENL	2221 (FE)/FWL	OIL	PROD
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	•	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License #35336	Well Location:		
Name: Johnson Oil Co.,LLC	SE Sec. 4 Twp. 17 S. R. 22 🗷 East West		
Address 1: 246 Scotsman N. Rd.	County: Miami		
Address 2:	Lease Name: Slyter Well #: ALL		
City: Buffalo State: KS Zip: 66717 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:		
Contact Person: David Johnson			
Phone: (620) 433-2391 Fax: ()	SE/4 of the Sec.4 Twp.17S R.22E		
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information: Name: Differ Address 1: Address 2: City: State: S Zip(QC) +	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tan	odic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface o	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this s of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface o task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and addres that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the fit choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling	wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this s of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface o task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and addres that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the	wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this is of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned. To the best of my knowledge and belief.		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED

JUL 07 2016

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MIAMI COUNTY, KANSAS

2016 APR 28 AM 11: 31

FILED MIAMI COUNTY KANSAS

In the Matter of the Estate of

DONALD J. JOHNSON, Deceased

Case No. 2016PR

(Petition Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 59)

JUL 0 7 2016

ORDER APPOINTING ADMINISTRATOR

RECEIVED

On April 28, 2016, comes on for hearing the Petition for Issuance of Letters of Administration filed herein by David L. Johnson.

The Petitioner appears by and through attorney, Geri L. Harltey of Nicholson, Dasenbrock & Hartley, L.C. There are no other appearances.

After examining the files, hearing the evidence, statements and arguments of counsel, and being duly advised in the premises, the Court finds:

- Due diligence has been exercised in the search for names, ages,
 relationships and residences and addresses of heirs.
- 2. Notice of this hearing has been given as required by law and the Order of this Court and that proof thereof has been duly filed herein and is hereby approved.
 - 3. The allegations of the Petition are true.
- 4. All the terms and provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act have been complied with as to any interested person or persons who are in the service of the United States or its allies.
- 5. Donald L. Johnson died intestate at Osawatomie, Kansas, on January 14, 2016; at the time of death decedent was a resident of Miami County, Kansas, and a citizen of the United States, leaving an Estate to be administered herein.
 - 6. David L. Johnson, who is a resident of Wilson County, Kansas, and whose

post office address is 246 Scottsman N. Road, Buffalo, Kansas, is a suitable and competent person to be granted Letters of Administration.

- 7. Administration is sought under the Kansas Simplified Estates Act.

 IT IS THEREFORE BY THE COURT CONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED

 AND DECREED:
- (A) The above findings are hereby made a part of the order and decree of this Court.
- (B) David L. Johnson is appointed Administrator of the Estate of Donald L. Johnson, deceased, and upon the filing of an oath and waiver of bond, Letters of Administration are granted.

Judge of the District Court

PREPARED AND APPROVED BY:

NICHOLSON, DASENBROCK & HARTLEY, LC

Geri L. Hartley

Supreme Court No. #24182 26 W. Peoria, P.O. Box 407

Paola, Kansas 66071

Telephone: (913) 294-4512 Facsimile: (913) 294-2540 geri@kslegalcounsel.com

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MIAMI COUNTY, KANSAS

In the Matter of the Estate of

DONALD J. JOHNSON, Deceased

Case No. 2016PR32

(Petition Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 59)

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

David L. Johnson, an address 246 Scottsman N. Road, Buffalo Kasnag having been appointed and qualified as Administrator of the Estate of Donald L. Johnson, deceased, is hereby granted Letters of Administration in the Estate, with full power and authority as provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Steven C. Montgomery, Judge of the District Court have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Court at Paola, in Miami County, Kansas, this April 28, 2016.

Judge of the District

PREPARED AND APPROVED BY:

NICHOLSON, DASENBROCK & HARTLEY, LC

eri L. Hartley

Supreme Court No. #24182 26 W. Peoria, P.O. Box 407

Paola, Kansas 66071

Telephone: (913) 294-4512

Facsimile: (913) 294-2540 geri@kslegalcounsel.com

JUL 07 2016
RECEIVED